1
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Rev 2.0, September 5, 2017 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD7GF1B
Deep UV LED - 275nm

Y7 Reel number
Y8 Internal management number
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company C SVC
X2 UV LED U
X3X4 Wavelength D7 Deep UV 275nm
X5 Package Series G CA3535
X6 Lens type F Flat window
X7 Chip Q’ty 1 1 chip
X8 Version
A Ver0
B Ver1
C Ver2
Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5
Table 5. Part Numbering System: X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8
Y1Y1Y2Y3Y3Y4Y5Y5Y5Y5Y5 - Y6Y6Y6 - Y7Y7Y7  - Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8
15Rev 2.0, September 5, 2017 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD7GF1B
Reliability Test
Test Item Test Condition Note
# Failed
/Tested
Room Temp.
Operational Life
Ta=25℃, IF=150mA 1000hrs 0/5
Thermal shock
Ta max=120℃, Ta min=-40℃
30min dwell/transfer time : 10sec,
1 cycle=1hr
200 cycles 0/22
Resistance to Soldering Temp=260±5℃, Time : 10±1 sec 1 time 0/10
ESD
R=1.5kΩ,  C=100pF
Voltage level=2kV
3 times
Negative
/positive
0/22
Table 7. Test Result
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions
Max.  or Min.
allowable shift value
Forward Voltage VF IF=150mA Max. Initial measurement x 1.2
Optical Output Power Φe IF=150mA Min. Initial measurement x 0.7
Table 8. Failure Criteria
Notes :
1. The value is measured after the test  sample is cooled down  to the room temperature.
16Rev 2.0, September 5, 2017 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD7GF1B
Precaution for Use
A. UV Light
• These devices are ultraviolet LEDs.  During operation, the LED emits high intensity
ultraviolet (UV) light, which is harmful to skin and eyes.  Do not look directly into the UV
light and wear protective equipment during operation.
• UV light is hazardous to skin and may cause cancer.  Avoid exposure to UV light when
LED is operational.
• Precautions must be taken to avoid looking directly at the UV light without the use of UV
light protective glasses.  Do not look directly at the front of the LED or at the LED’s lens
when LED is operational.
• Attach the following warning labels on products/systems that use UV LEDs.
B. Static Electricity
• Electrostatic discharge (ESD) is the defined as the release of static electricity when two
objects come into contact. While most ESD events are considered harmless, it can be an
expensive problem in many industrial environments during production and storage. The
damage from ESD to an LEDs may cause the product to demonstrate unusual
characteristics such as:
- Increase in reverse leakage current lowered turn-on voltage
- Abnormal emissions from the LED at low current
• The following recommendations are suggested to help minimize the potential for an ESD
event.
• One or more recommended work area suggestions:
- Ionizing fan setup
- ESD table/shelf mat made of conductive materials
- ESD safe storage containers
• One or more personnel suggestion options:
- Antistatic wrist-strap
- Antistatic material shoes
- Antistatic clothes
• Environmental controls:
- Humidity control (ESD gets worse in a dry environment)
17Rev 2.0, September 5, 2017 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD7GF1B
Precaution for Use
C. Operating Conditions
• In order to ensure the correct functioning of these LEDs, compliance to the maximum